

SPL NDPS 18 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-0754-2026
J.O. Code WB01307

Order No. 04

Dt. 16.04.2026

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused Rahul Roy @ Rahul is produced through VC mode from JC and remanded back.

No I.O's report is received this day.

None moves.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-**29.04.2026** for production and I.O's report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In charge