

Spl. NDPS Case No. 22 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-1048-2026
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No.12
29.06.2026

1. Record speaks that today ie 26.06.2026 was declared as holiday by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.
2. On 26.06.2026, the date was fixed for hearing the application for bail and production of CD.
3. Ld. Lawyer representing the accused Rejaul Islam is present.
4. Quite natural, the case diary is not produced today.
5. Accordingly, prayer for bail cannot be taken up for hearing in absence of the case diary.
6. The I.O of this case, is directed to produce case diary on **01.07.2026**.
7. Copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Judge, Spl. Court
1st Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.