

NDPS 22 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-1048-2026
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 16

Dated 03.07.2026

Today is the date fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Monsur Alam on court bail is produced from J/C in virtual mode.

Accused person namely Rejaul Islam on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. LADC is ready on behalf of the accused person namely Monsur Alam.

No bail application is filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely Monsur Alam.

Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is directed to physically produce the accused person namely Monsur Alam.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **(17.07.2026)** for physical production of the accused person namely Monsur Alam, appearance of the accused person namely Rejaul Islam and supply of copies.

D/c by me

Judge,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge (NDPS Act)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.