

NDPS 18 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-0754-2026
JO Code No.WB00883

Later,

Dated 30.07.2026

Received skeleton record along with letter No. 1357 dated 30.07.2026, order sheet dated 30.07.2026, accepted bail bonds of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 10,000/- each, one of whom must be local are furnished by the registered surety namely Bidhan Chandra Paul, (Book No. 317) of Rs. 10,000/- on behalf of the accused person namely Rahul Roy @ Babai and the local surety namely Toslema Khatun @ Toslima Khatun, w/o Abdur Rahaman, of village – Kakarsingh, PO Hemtabad, PS Hemtabad, Dist. - Uttar Dinajpur, has submitted original land deed No. I-3101, dated 20.03.1991 of the said land, being Mouza Kakarsingh, JL No.086, LR Khatian No.2194, Plot No.186, Area – 32 Dec. and its market value of Rs.4,48,000/- along with affidavit of local surety and xerox copy of ID for the accused person namely Rahul Roy @ Babai, from CJM Court, U/D at Raiganj. Relying upon the order of Ld. CJM, Raiganj, the bonds furnished seen to be satisfactory.

Seen the same and be kept with the record.

Release the accused person namely Rahul Roy @ Babai at once if he/they is/are not wanted in other case or cases.

Issue release order accordingly.

To-date **(06.08.2026)** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.